		····					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1619A			S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027		09-17-2002		PATENT			
		=	181	:			
	10-02 F		<u> </u>				
9-	10-02 F	102223913	EET Attorne	ey Docket No.: 3361-007			
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trad			-			
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Typ	oe .	c I			
New		X Assignment	Security Agreeme	nt a 99			
Documen		License	Change of Name	23.8			
	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	52.03			
Reel #	e Document	(For Us	U.S. Government see ONLY by U.S. Government Ager	ncies)			
Reel #	Frame #			Secret File			
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Young Kim			Month Day Year 09.09.02			
Name (line 2)				7			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)				٦			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Receiving P	arty		ark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached			
•	г 	M	lark if additional names of rece	If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1)	г 	M	lark if additional names of rece	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
•	г 		lark if additional names of rece	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Name (line 1)	г 	[] M	lark if additional names of rece	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	JEANJER LTD.		lark if additional names of rece	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway	[0/2	38766	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway New York	New York/ USA	38766	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway	New York/ USA State/Country	38766	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway New York City	New York/ USA State/Country and Address Enter	38766 38766 10018 Zip Code	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway New York City epresentative Name ar	New York/ USA State/Country and Address Enter	38766 10018 Zip Code for the first Receiving Party on	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway New York City epresentative Name ar GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & R 270 Madison Avenue, New	New York/ USA State/Country and Address Enter	38766 10018 Zip Code for the first Receiving Party on	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway New York City epresentative Name at GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & R 270 Madison Avenue, New	New York/ USA State/Country and Address Enter	38766 10018 Zip Code for the first Receiving Party on	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway New York City epresentative Name at GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & R 270 Madison Avenue, New	New York/ USA State/Country and Address Enter	38766 10018 Zip Code for the first Receiving Party on	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway New York City epresentative Name at GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & R 270 Madison Avenue, New	New York/ USA State/Country nd Address Enter to EISMAN PC York, New York 10016-060	10018 Zip Code for the first Receiving Party on	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway New York City epresentative Name at GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & R 270 Madison Avenue, New	New York/ USA State/Country and Address Enter	10018 Zip Code for the first Receiving Party on	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	JEANJER LTD. 1400 Broadway New York City epresentative Name at GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & R 270 Madison Avenue, New	New York/ USA State/Country nd Address Enter to EISMAN PC York, New York 10016-060	10018 Zip Code for the first Receiving Party on	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telepi	hone Number 212-68	4-3900
Name	GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & RE	ISMAN PC		
Address (line 1)	270 Madison Avenue, New Y	ork, NY 10016-0601 USA		
Address (line 2)			**************************************	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of p	_	veyance document	# 2
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s) s being filed together with a new Past named executing inventor. Peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
	Enter the t	total number of properties	s involved. # 1	
Deposit	i ce Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (3 closed	the account.) # 07-	
Statement a	nd Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Raymond B. Churchill, Jr., Reg. No. 44,617

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Assignment of Executed Patent Application

Date:

Assignor: Jour 6 Klm
Address: Joo4 Boulevard East #338

Assignor: Address: Address:

Assignor: Address:

Address:

Assignor: Address:

Assignee: JEANJER Ltd Address: 1400 Rdway Now YOK NY, 16018 ATTN. ROBERT Spiegelman, ESQ

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor on . 19 and entitled APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING COVARAGE OF A PORTION OF A BODY OF A WEARER IN AN ARTICLE OF CLOTHING

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013284 FRAME: 0082

^{*} Strike italicized sections <u>only</u> if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

DATE

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)

	Young	Kim As	9/9/02	Young	Kim
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
STATE OF	New YORK	-	STATE (DF	
COUNTY O	hen york	14	COUNTY	Y OF	
On Young		me personally came	On	before	e me personally came
to me known executed the	to be the Assigno	r(s) described in and wat, and the Assignor(s) du he same.	aly executed to	he foregoing As	Assignor(s) described in and whasignment, and the Assignor(s) dulution of the same.
Notar	ry Public	ROBERT SPIEGE MAN	N	otary Public	
STATE OF		Notary Public, No. 4* Qualified in Certificate fi	STATE (OF	
COUNTY)F	Commission Explicate data So, 3,	COUNT	Y OF	
On	before	me personally came	C)n	before me personally came
executed the	to be the Assignor foregoing Assignment to me execution of	or(s) described in and w nt, and the Assignor(s) d the same.	uly executed 1	the foregoing A	Assignor(s) described in and whas ssignment, and the Assignor(s) duution of the same.
Nota	ry Public			Notary Public	
	R(Notan	DBERT SPIEGELMAN Public, State of New York			

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 414624944
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate filed in N.Y. County
Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2

RECORDED: 09/10/2002

LF1B.595

PATENT REEL: 013284 FRAME: 0083